





Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan Tuguegarao City

CITY MAYORS OFFICE

2nd Floor, Tuguegarao City Hall, Enrile Boulevard, Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

September 16, 2024

THE PRESIDING OFFICER AND MEMBERS

Sangguniang Panlungsod This City

Dear Presiding Officer and Members of the Sanggunian:

We are submitting herewith the following resolutions for your information and appropriate action.

- CDC Resolution No. 04-Resolution Adopting and Endorsing to the August Sangguniang Panlungsod the herein attached CY 2025 Local Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Fund Investment Program (LDRRMFIP) of Tuguegararao City for Appropriate Action;
- 2. **CDC Resolution No. 05**-Resolution Adopting and Endorsing to the august Sangguniang Panlungsod the herein attached Supplemental Local Development Investment Program (SLDIP) No. VI CY 2023-2028 for Appropriate Action;
- 3. **CDC Resolution No. 06**-Resolution Adopting the Annual Investment Program (AIP) CY 2025 and Indorsing the same to the august Sangguniang Panlungsod for Appropriate Action.

Thank you!

In the name of public service,

MAILA ROSARIO S. TING-QUE

City Mayo